18-Aug-14

AN

a AW N

RN

D A W N

State of Tennessee - Monroe County

August 7, 2014

County General

County Mayor

Tim Yates - Republican
Jim Stutts - Democratic

Fred McNabb - Independent

Total Votes

County Commission District 1

Wanda A. Alexander - Republican
Marty Allen - Republican
Walt (Spunk) Bowman - Republican

Bennie Ray Moser - Democratic

Total Votes

County Commission District 2

Mitch Ingram - Republican
Richard A. Kirkiand - Republican
Bill Bivins - Democratic

David Hester - Democratic

Scott "Scooter" Hunt - Democratic

Total Votes

County Commission District 3

Harold P. Hawkins, Jr. - Republican
Bill Shadden - Republican

Roger Thomas - Republican

Steve "Crowbar" Miller - Democratic
Barbara J. Raper - Democratic
Barb Skidmore - Democratic

Total Votes

6,207
3,134
1,090
10,431

1,287
1,423
1,180
1,192
5,082

1,862
1,647
1,872
1,291
1,341
8,013

1,974
2,361
2,058
1,074
1,266

563
9,296



I18-1ug-14

State of Tennessee - Monroe County

August 7, 2014

County General

County Commission District 4

Paulette Miller Summey - Republican

Fred (Fizz) Tallent - Democratic

Total Votes

County Trustee

Marna Maynard Hull - Republican

Total Votes

General Sessions Judge

Dwaine "Benjy" Thomas - Republican

Total Votes

Sheriff

Randy D. White - Republican

Bill Bivens - Democratic

Total Votes

Circuit Court Clerk

Martha M (Marty) Cook - Democratic

Total Votes

County Clerk

Larry Charles Sloan - Republican

Total Votes

Register of Deeds
Mildred (Millie) Estes - Republican

Total Votes

848
329
1,177

8,138
8,138

7,781
7,781

5,574
4,870
10,444

8,046
8,046

8,295
8,295

8321
8,321
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State of Tennessee - Monroe County

August 7, 2014

County General

Road Superintendent

Steve Teague - Republican

Tim Nix - Democratic

Total Votes

School Board District 1

William Larry Stein - Independent
Dewitt Upton - Independent
Total Votes

School Board District 2

Janet L. Martin - Independent
Marsha Boring Standridge - Independent

Total Votes

School Board District 3

Kristy L. Blankenship - Independent
Jo T. Cagle - Independent

Total Votes

Constable District 1

Ted Waters - Republican
Johnny F. Whitehead - Independent

Total Votes

Constable District 2

Tommy J. Jones Sr. - Republican
Charles Kennedy - Republican
James (Pete) Atkins - Democratic

Walter C Thomas - Democratic

Total Votes

7,123
2,916
10,039

1,465
1,601
3,066

1,852
2,181
4,033

1,550
1,661
3,211

1,342
791
2,133

1,667
2,477
1,341
1,231
6,716
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State of Tennessee - Monroe County
August 7, 2014

County General

Constable District 3

1 Marty D Jenkins - Republican 2,143
2 Wayne "Bad Eye" Harris - Democratic 1,236
Total Votes 3,379
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State of Tennessee - Monroe County
August 7, 2014

State General

Circuit Court Judge Part | District 10

Larry Puckett - Republican 7,013
Total Votes 7,013
Circuit Court Judge Part Il District 10
Mike Sharp - Republican 7,029
Total Votes 7,029
Circuit Court Judge Part 1l District 10
Andrew Mark Freiberg - Republican 7,155
Total Votes 7,155
Chancellor District 10
Jerri Saunders Bryant - Republican 6,936
Total Votes 6,936
Criminal Court Judge District 10
Sandra N. C. Donaghy - Republican 5,697
Amy Armstrong Reedy - Democratic 4,153
Total Votes 9,850
District Attorney General District 10
Steve Crump - Republican 7,371
Total Votes 7,371
Public Defender District 10
Richard Hughes - Republican 6,752
Total Votes 6,752
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State of Tennessee - Monroe County
August 7, 2014

Judicial Retention

Supreme Court
Retain - Cornelia A. (Connie) Clark
Replace - Cornelia A. (Connie) Clark

Total Votes

Supreme Court

Retain - Sharon Gail Lee
Replace - Sharon Gail Lee

Total Votes

Supreme Court

Retain - Gary R. Wade
Replace - Gary R. Wade

Total Votes

4,618
3,669
8,287

5,670
3,455
9,125

4,641
3,632
8,173



State of Tennessee - Monroe County
August 7, 2014

Judicial Retention

Court of Appeals - Eastern Division

1 Retain - Thomas "Skip" Frierson 4,340
2 Replace - Thomas "Skip" Frierson 2,900
Total Votes 7,240

Court of Appeals - Eastern Division
1 Retain - John W. McClarty 4,220
2 Replace - John W. McClarty 2,750
Total Votes 6,970

Court of Appeals - Eastern Division
1 Retain - Charles Susano 4,042
2 Replace - Charles Susano 2,897
Total Votes 6,939

Court of Appeals - Eastern Division
1 Retain - Michael Swiney 4,153
2 Replace - Michael Swiney 2,791
Total Votes 6,944

Court of Appeals - Middle Division
1 Retain - Andy D. Bennett 4,044
2 Replace - Andy D. Bennett 2,726
Total Votes 6,770
Court of Appeals - Middle Division

1 Retain - Frank Clement 4,395
2 Replace - Frank Clement 2,806
Total Votes 7,201
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State of Tennessee - Monroe County
August 7, 2014

Judicial Retention

Court of Appeals - Middle Division

1 Retain - Richard Dinkins 3,950
2 Replace - Richard Dinkins 2,833
Total Votes 6,783
Court of Appeals - Middle Division

1 Retain - Neal McBrayer 3,954
2 Replace - Neal McBrayer 2,671
Total Votes 6,625

Court of Appeals - Western Division
1 Retain - Holly Kirby 4,003
2 Replace - Holly Kirby 2,674
Total Votes 6,677

Court of Appeals - Western Division
1 Retain - Steve Stafford 3,967
2 Replace - Steve Stafford 2,705
Total Votes 6,672
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State of Tennessee - Monroe County
August 7, 2014

Judicial Retention

Court of Criminal Appeals - Eastern Division

1 Retain - Norma McGee Ogle 4,037
2 Replace - Norma McGee Ogle 2,613
Total Votes 6,650
Court of Criminal Appeals - Eastern Division
1 Retain - D. Kelly Thomas, Jr. 4,194
2 Replace - D. Kelly Thomas, Jr. 2,607
Total Votes 6,801
Court of Criminal Appeals - Eastern Division
1 Retain - James C. Witt, Jr. 4,803
2 Replace - James C. Witt, Jr. 2,593
Total Votes 7,396

Court of Criminal Appeals - Middle Division

1 Retain - Jeffrey S. Bivins 3,936
2 Replace - Jeffrey S. Bivins 2,626
Total Votes 6,562

Court of Criminal Appeals - Middle Division

1 Retain - Robert W. Wedemeyer 3,869
2 Replace - Robert W. Wedemeyer 2,653
Total Votes 6,522

Court of Criminal Appeals - Middle Division

1 Retain - Thomas T. Woodall 3,916
2 Replace - Thomas T. Woodall 2,628
Total Votes 6,544
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State of Tennessee - Monroe County
August 7, 2014

Judicial Retention

Court of Criminal Appeals - Western Division

1 Retain - Alan Glenn 3,859
2 Replace - Alan Glenn 2,614
Total Votes 6,473
Court of Criminal Appeals - Western Division
1 Retain - Camille R. McMullen 3,790
2 Replace - Camille R. McMulien 2,730
Total Votes 6,520
Court of Criminal Appeals - Western Division
1 Retain - Roger A. Page 3,860
2 Replace - Roger A. Page 2,649
Total Votes 6,509
Court of Criminal Appeals - Western Division
1 Retain - John Everett Williams 4,010
2 Replace - John Everett Williams 2,626
Total Votes 6,636
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State of Tennessee - Monroe County
August 7, 2014

Republican Primary

Governor

1 Mark Coonrippy Brown 447
2 Bill Haslam 5927
3 Basil Marceaux, Sr. 88
4 Donald Ray McFolin 225

Total Votes 6,687

United States Senate

1 Christian Agnew 131
2 Lamar Alexander 3,630
3 Joe Carr 2,460
4 George Shea Flinn 267
5 John D. King 75
6 Brenda S. Lenard 136
7 Erin Kent Magee 28

Total Votes 6,727

United States House of Representatives District 3

1 Chuck Fleischmann 3,598
2 Weston Wamp 3,292
3 Write-In - Harry Lane 0

Total Votes 6.890

Tennessee Senate District 9

1 Mike Bell 5,754

Total Votes 5,754

Tennessee House of Representatives District 21

1 Jimmy Matlock 3,943

Total Votes 3,943
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State of Tennessee - Monroe County
August 7, 2014

Republican Primary

Tennessee House of Representatives District 23

1 John W. Forgety 2,211
Total Votes 2,211
State Executive Committeeman District 9
1 Bill Landrum 3,779
2 John 8. Stanbery 2,020
Total Votes 5,799
State Executive Committeewoman District 9
1 June Richesin Landrum 5,183
Total Votes 5,183



State of Tennessee - Monroe County
August 7, 2014

Democratic Primary

Governor
1 Charles V. "Charlie” Brown 561
2 Kennedy Spellman Johnson 234
3 Wm. H. "John" McKamey 1,013
4 Ron Noonan 69
Total Votes 1.877
United States Senate
1 Terry Adams 1,094
2 Gordon Ball 372
3 Larry Crim 114
4 Gary Gene Davis 294
Total Votes 1,874
United States House of Representatives District 3
1 Mary M. Headrick 1,879
Total Votes 1,879
Tennessee Senate District 9
1 No Candidate Qualified 0
Total Votes 0
Tennessee House of Representatives District 21
1 Pamela O. Weston 1,124
Total Votes 1,124
Tennessee House of Representatives District 23
1 No Candidate Qualified 0
Total Votes 0
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State of Tennessee - Monroe County
August 7, 2014

Democratic Primary

State Executive Committeeman District 9

1 Jimmy Wayne Bilbo 795
2 Steve Farner 523
3 Marshall (Jodie "Moe") Moser 418
Total Votes 1,736

State Executive Committeewoman District 9
1 Sally Love 1,633
Total Votes 1,633
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