August 7, 2014

County General

County Mayor

	, ,	
1	Tim Yates - Republican	6,207
2	Jim Stutts - Democratic	3,134
3	Fred McNabb - Independent	1,090
	Total Votes	10,431
	County Commission District 1	
1	Wanda A. Alexander - Republican	1,287
2	Marty Allen - Republican	1,423
3	Walt (Spunk) Bowman - Republican	1,180
4	Bennie Ray Moser - Democratic	1,192
	Total Votes	5,082
	County Commission District 2	
1	Mitch Ingram - Republican	1,862
2	Richard A. Kirkland - Republican	1,647
3	Bill Bivins - Democratic	1,872
4	David Hester - Democratic	1,291
5	Scott "Scooter" Hunt - Democratic	1,341
	Total Votes	8,013
	County Commission District 3	
1	Harold P. Hawkins, Jr Republican	1,974
2	Bill Shadden - Republican	2,361
3	Roger Thomas - Republican	2,058
4	Steve "Crowbar" Miller - Democratic	1,074
5	Barbara J. Raper - Democratic	1,266
6	Barb Skidmore - Democratic	563
	Total Votes	9,296

County General

County Commission District 4

	•		
1	Paulette Miller Summey - Republican		848
2	Fred (Fizz) Tallent - Democratic		329
		Total Votes	1,177
	County Tru	stee	
1	Marna Maynard Hull - Republican		8,138
		Total Votes	8,138
	General Session	ns Judge	
1	Dwaine "Benjy" Thomas - Republican		7,781
		Total Votes	7,781
	Sheriff		
1	Randy D. White - Republican		5,574
2	Bill Bivens - Democratic		4,870
		Total Votes	10,444
	Circuit Court	Clerk	
1	Martha M (Marty) Cook - Democratic		8,046
		Total Votes	8,046
	County CI	erk	
1	Larry Charles Sloan - Republican		8,295
		Total Votes	8,295
	Register of E	Deeds	
1	Mildred (Millie) Estes - Republican		8,321
		Total Votes	8,321

August 7, 2014

County General

Road Superintendent

	•	
1	Steve Teague - Republican	7,123
2	Tim Nix - Democratic	2,916
	Total Votes	10,039
	School Board District 1	
1	William Larry Stein - Independent	1,465
2	Dewitt Upton - Independent	1,601
	Total Votes	3,066
	School Board District 2	
1	Janet L. Martin - Independent	1,852
2	Marsha Boring Standridge - Independent	2,181
	Total Votes	4,033
	School Board District 3	
1	Kristy L. Blankenship - Independent	1,550
2	Jo T. Cagle - Independent	1,661
	Total Votes	3,211
	Constable District 1	
1	Ted Waters - Republican	1,342
2	Johnny F. Whitehead - Independent	791
	Total Votes	2,133
	Constable District 2	
1	Tommy J. Jones Sr Republican	1,667
2	Charles Kennedy - Republican	2,477
3	James (Pete) Atkins - Democratic	1,341
4	Walter C Thomas - Democratic	1,231
	Total Votes	6,716

August 7, 2014

County General

Constable District 3

		Total Votes	3.379
2	Wayne "Bad Eye" Harris - Democratic		1,236
1	Marty D Jenkins - Republican		2,143

August 7, 2014

State General

Circuit Court Judge Part I District 10

1	Larry Fuckett - Republican	7,013
	Total Votes	7,013
	Circuit Court Judge Part II District 10)
1	Mike Sharp - Republican	7,029
	Total Votes	7,029
	Circuit Court Judge Part III District 10)
1	Andrew Mark Freiberg - Republican	7,155
	Total Votes	7,155
	Chancellor District 10	
1	Jerri Saunders Bryant - Republican	6,936
	Total Votes	6,936
	Criminal Court Judge District 10	
1	Sandra N. C. Donaghy - Republican	5,697
2	Amy Armstrong Reedy - Democratic	4,153
	Total Votes	9,850
	District Attorney General District 10	
1	Steve Crump - Republican	7,371
	Total Votes	7,371
	Public Defender District 10	
	Richard Hughes - Republican	6,752
	Total Votes	6.752

August 7, 2014

Judicial Retention

Supreme Court

1	Retain - Cornelia A. (Connie) Clark		4,618
2	Replace - Cornelia A. (Connie) Clark		3,669
		Total Votes	8,287
	Supremo	e Court	
1	Retain - Sharon Gail Lee		5,670
2	Replace - Sharon Gail Lee		3,455
		Total Votes	9,125
	Supreme	e Court	
1	Retain - Gary R. Wade		4,641
2	Replace - Gary R. Wade		3,532
		Total Votes	8,173

Judicial Retention

Court of Appeals - Eastern Division

1	Retain - Thomas "Skip" Frierson	4,340
2	Replace - Thomas "Skip" Frierson	2,900
	Total Votes	7,240
	Court of Appeals - Eastern Division	
1	Retain - John W. McClarty	4,220
2	Replace - John W. McClarty	2,750
	Total Votes	6,970
	Court of Appeals - Eastern Division	
1	Retain - Charles Susano	4,042
2	Replace - Charles Susano	2,897
	Total Votes	6,939
	Court of Appeals - Eastern Division	
1	Retain - Michael Swiney	4,153
2	Replace - Michael Swiney	2,791
	Total Votes	6,944
	Court of Appeals - Middle Division	
1	Retain - Andy D. Bennett	4,044
2	Replace - Andy D. Bennett	2,726
	Total Votes	6,770
	Court of Appeals - Middle Division	
1	Retain - Frank Clement	4,395
2	Replace - Frank Clement	2,806
	Total Votes	7,201

August 7, 2014

Judicial Retention

Court of Appeals - Middle Division

1	Retain - Richard Dinkins	3,950
2	Replace - Richard Dinkins	2,833
	Total Votes	6,783
	Court of Appeals - Middle Division	
1	Retain - Neal McBrayer	3,954
2	Replace - Neal McBrayer	2,671
	Total Votes	6,625
	Court of Appeals - Western Division	
1	Retain - Holly Kirby	4,003
2	Replace - Holly Kirby	2,674
	Total Votes	6,677
	Court of Appeals - Western Division	
1	Retain - Steve Stafford	3,967
2	Replace - Steve Stafford	2,705
	Total Votes	6,672

Judicial Retention

(Court of Criminal Appeals	- Eastern Di	ivision
1	Retain - Norma McGee Ogle		4,037
2	Replace - Norma McGee Ogle		2,613
		Total Votes	6,650
(Court of Criminal Appeals	- Eastern Di	vision
1	Retain - D. Kelly Thomas, Jr.		4,194
2	Replace - D. Kelly Thomas, Jr.		2,607
		Total Votes	6,801
(Court of Criminal Appeals	- Eastern Di	vision
1	Retain - James C. Witt, Jr.		4,803
2	Replace - James C. Witt, Jr.		2,593
		Total Votes	7,396
	Court of Criminal Appeals	s - Middle Div	/ision
1	Retain - Jeffrey S. Bivins		3,936
2	Replace - Jeffrey S. Bivins		2,626
		Total Votes	6,562
	Court of Criminal Appeals	s - Middle Div	/ision
1	Retain - Robert W. Wedemeyer		3,869
2	Replace - Robert W. Wedemeyer		2,653
	·	Total Votes	6,522
	Court of Criminal Appeals	- Middle Div	ision/
1	Retain - Thomas T. Woodall		3,916
2	Replace - Thomas T. Woodall		2,628

Total Votes

6,544

Judicial Retention

Court of Criminal Appeals - Western Division

 1 Retain - Alan Glenn
 3,859

 2 Replace - Alan Glenn
 2,614

 Total Votes
 6,473

Court of Criminal Appeals - Western Division

1 Retain - Camille R. McMullen
 2 Replace - Camille R. McMullen
 2,730
 Total Votes
 6,520

Court of Criminal Appeals - Western Division

 1 Retain - Roger A. Page
 3,860

 2 Replace - Roger A. Page
 2,649

 Total Votes
 6,509

Court of Criminal Appeals - Western Division

1 Retain - John Everett Williams
 2 Replace - John Everett Williams
 2,626
 Total Votes
 6,636

August 7, 2014

Republican Primary

Governor

1	Mark Coonrippy Brown	447
2	Bill Haslam	5,927
3	Basil Marceaux, Sr.	88
4	Donald Ray McFolin	225
	Total Votes	6,687
	United States Senate	
1	Christian Agnew	131
2	Lamar Alexander	3,630
3	Joe Carr	2,460
4	George Shea Flinn	267
5	John D. King	75
6	Brenda S. Lenard	136
7	Erin Kent Magee	28
	Total Votes	6,727
Jni	ted States House of Representatives	District 3
1	Chuck Fleischmann	3,598
2	Weston Wamp	3,292
3	Write-In - Harry Lane	0
	Total Votes	6,890
	Tennessee Senate District 9	

Tennessee House of Representatives District 21

Total Votes

5,754

5,754

1 Jimmy Matlock		3,943
	Total Votes	3,943

1 Mike Bell

August 7, 2014

Republican Primary

Tennessee House of Representatives District 23

1	John W. Forgety	2,211
	Total Votes	2,211
	State Executive Committeeman Distriction	ct 9
1	Bill Landrum	3,779
2	John S. Stanbery	2,020
	Total Votes	5,799
S	State Executive Committeewoman Dist	rict 9
1	June Richesin Landrum	5,183
	Total Votes	5,183

August 7, 2014

Democratic Primary

Governor

1	Charles V. "Charlie" Brown		561		
2	Kennedy Spellman Johnson		234		
3	Wm. H. "John" McKamey		1,013		
4	Ron Noonan		69		
		Total Votes	1,877		
	United States	Senate			
1	Terry Adams		1,094		
2	Gordon Ball		372		
3	Larry Crim		114		
4	Gary Gene Davis		294		
		Total Votes	1,874		
Ini	Inited States House of Representatives District 3				
1	Mary M. Headrick		1,879		
		Total Votes	1,879		
Tennessee Senate District 9					
1	No Candidate Qualified		0		
		Total Votes	0		
Ге	Tennessee House of Representatives District 21				
1	Pamela O. Weston		1,124		
		Total Votes	1,124		
Tennessee House of Representatives District 23					
1	No Candidate Qualified		0		
		Total Votes	0		

Democratic Primary

State Executive Committeeman District 9

State Executive Committeewoman District			
	Total Votes	1,736	
3	Marshall (Jodie "Moe") Moser	418	
2	Steve Farner	523	
1	Jimmy Wayne Bilbo	795	

1 Sally Love 1,633 **Total Votes** 1,633